



Wisconsin Department of Transportation

September 6, 2017

Division of Transportation Systems Development

Bureau of Project Development
 4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Rm 601
 P O Box 7916
 Madison, WI 53707-7916

Telephone: (608) 266-1631
 Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

Proposal #7: 1185-05-70, WISC 2017 454
Saxon – Hurley
WCL Railroad Bridge, B-26-0011
USH 2
Iron County

Letting of September 12, 2017

This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following:

Special Provisions:

Revised Special Provisions	
Article No.	Description
7	Railroad Insurance and Coordination

Schedule of Items:

Revised Bid Item Quantities					
Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Old Quantity	Revised Quantity	Proposal Total
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	Days	3,468	952	4,420
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	Days	204	56	260
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	Days	306	84	390
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	Days	1224	336	1,560
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	Days	7,956	2,184	10,140

Plan Sheets:

Revised Plan Sheets	
Plan Sheet	Plan Sheet Title (brief description of changes to sheet)
21	Updated Traffic Control Miscellaneous Quantities table

Other

Revised the contract time for completion from 60 working days to 75 working days (an increase of 15 working days).

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Mike Coleman

Proposal Development Specialist
Proposal Management Section

ADDENDUM NO. 01

1185-05-70

September 6, 2017

Special Provisions

7. Railroad Insurance and Coordination.

*Replace entire section titled **C.3 Reimbursement Provisions** with the following:*

C.3 Reimbursement Provisions

The actual cost for flagging will be billed by the railroad. After the completion of the work requiring flagging protection as provided in section B above, the department will reimburse up to 100% of the cost of such services up to the rates provided above based on paid railroad invoices, and a mutually agreed to production schedule between the department and the contractor, except for the excluded conditions enumerated below. In the event actual flagging rates exceed the rates stated above, the department will reimburse 100% of the portion of the rate that is greater than the rates stated above.

Schedule of Items

Attached, dated September 6, 2017, are the revised Schedule of Items Page 5.

Plan Sheets

The following 8½ x 11-inch sheets are attached and made part of the plans for this proposal:

Revised: 21

END OF ADDENDUM

HMA COLD WEATHER PAVING

450.4000	
HMA COLD	
WEATHER PAVING	
LOCATION	
PROJECT	
TON	92
TOTAL	92

Addendum No. 01
ID 1185-05-70
Revised Sheet 21
September 6, 2017

MGS GUARDRAIL

STAGE	STATION	STATION		LT/RT	LF		REMARKS
		614.2500	614.2300		614.2500	614.2610	
1	7+76	-	8+29	RT	-	-	1
	8+29	-	8+54	RT	-	25	-
	8+54	-	8+93	RT	39	-	-
	10+75	-	11+14	RT	39	-	-
	11+14	-	11+39	RT	-	25	-
	11+39	-	11+92	RT	-	-	1
2	8+08	-	8+61	LT	-	-	1
	8+61	-	8+86	LT	-	25	-
	8+86	-	9+25	LT	39	-	-
	11+07	-	11+46	LT	39	-	-
	11+46	-	11+71	LT	-	25	-
	11+71	-	12+24	LT	-	-	1
TOTAL					156	100	4

TRAFFIC CONTROL

STAGE	LOCATION	643.0100		643.0300		643.0420		643.0705		643.0715		643.0900		634.0418		REMARKS
		CONCRETE BARRIER TEMPORARY PRECAST DELIVERED LF	CONCRETE BARRIER TEMPORARY PRECAST INSTALLED LF	TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES TYPE III EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS TYPE A EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE C EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EACH	TRAFFIC CONTROL 4X4-INCH X 18-FT EACH	POSTS WOOD 4X4-INCH EACH						
1	PROJECT	670	670	28	1,820	1	65	2	130	10	650	28	1,820	-	1	65 DAYS
2	PROJECT	-	670	28	1,820	1	65	2	130	10	650	28	1,820	-	1	65 DAYS
1 & 2	ADVANCED WARNING UNDISTRIBUTED (10%)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	40	5,200	20	1	130 DAYS
	TOTALS	67	1,474	6	780	1	130	1	130	2	260	10	1,300	-	1	130 DAYS
		737	1,474	4,420	390	1,560	10,140	20								



Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: 20170912007 Project(s): 1185-05-70

Federal ID(s): WISC 2017454

SECTION: 0001

Contract Items

Alt Set ID:

Alt Mbr ID:

Proposal Line Number	Item ID Description	Approximate Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0124	643.0300 Traffic Control Drums	4,420.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0126	643.0420 Traffic Control Barricades Type III	260.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0128	643.0705 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	390.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0130	643.0715 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	1,560.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0132	643.0900 Traffic Control Signs	10,140.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0134	645.0111 Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	140.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0136	645.0120 Geotextile Type HR	22.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0138	645.0130 Geotextile Type R	680.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0140	646.0106 Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch	3,232.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0142	646.0600 Removing Pavement Markings	280.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0144	649.0400 Temporary Pavement Marking Removable Tape 4-Inch	5,860.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0146	649.1400 Temporary Pavement Marking Stop Line Removable Tape 24-Inch	28.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0148	650.4000 Construction Staking Storm Sewer	4.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0150	650.6500 Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-26-0011	LS	LUMP SUM	_____.
0152	650.9910 Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1185-05-70	LS	LUMP SUM	_____.
0154	650.9920 Construction Staking Slope Stakes	491.000 LF	_____.	_____.

